	5-Hour Free Parking Campaign			
A1.1	Promotion Period	26 Nov 2021 to 2 Jan 2022; Daily		
		<ul> <li>Spend a minimum of S\$80 in a single same-day receipt at participating retails and F&amp;B outlets in Changi Airport Terminals 1 and 3 public areas to redeem five (5) hours of free parking at Terminal 1/Jewel (excluding Short-Term Parking at B2 &amp; B2M), Terminal 2, 3 and 4 via iChangi App.</li> <li>Redemption is limited to one Changi Rewards member per day per campaign, regardless of amount spent in excess of the minimum spend requirement.</li> <li>The 5-hour parking reward is valid for one-time use only per exit to offset the parking charges.</li> <li>The Free Parking rewards and coupons are not exchangeable for cash and value is not refundable in part if not fully utilized.</li> <li>Purchases from Jewel Changi Airport, T4 Festive Village and Changi Eats are NOT eligible for the promotion.</li> <li>Redemption of parking rewards must be made via CarPass on iChangi App.</li> </ul>		
		For the latest information and updated participating outlet listings, please refer to www.changiairport.com/parkingpromo		
	Terms & Conditions	<ul> <li>For a minimum spend of \$80 in a single same-day receipt, customers are entitled to redeem 5 hours of free parking worth \$12 (1 hour = \$2.40 worth of parking charges).</li> <li>A single e-coupon in CarPass or physical complimentary coupon is applicable for use at selected car parks only (i.e. T1/Jewel Car Park (excluding Short-Term Parking at B2 &amp; B2M), T2A, T2B, T3A, T3B, T4A &amp; T4B) at Terminals 1,2,3 &amp; 4. Parking rewards redeemed are NOT eligible for use at South Car Park (i.e. openair car park between Terminal 2 and JetQuay).</li> <li>Redemptions are to be made on the same day of qualifying transaction. The 5-hr parking reward is valid on the day of issuance only.</li> <li>No cap on the number of redemptions. Each Changi Rewards member can only redeem one (1) parking reward per day, for single-entry use only.</li> <li>Receipts can only be used once for redemption and limited to one same-day redemption per Changi Rewards member per day, regardless of amount spent in excess of the minimum spend requirement.</li> <li>Purchases from Jewel Changi Airport, T4 Changi Festive Village and Changi Eats are NOT eligible for the promotion.</li> </ul>		

•	Duplicated, online and handwritten receipts will not be accepted for redemption.
•	Promotion is exclusive to Changi Rewards (CR) members with a valid iChangi App
	account only.
•	Redemption of parking rewards must be made via CarPass on iChangi App.
•	Redemptions are non-transferable, non-negotiable, non-refundable, cannot be exchanged for cash and not for resale.
•	Redemption is valid with other CAG-organised and tenants' promotions, i.e. credit card promotions except for Changi Eats.
•	The parking rewards are valid for cars only and are not valid for Motorcycles.
•	Only <b>1 free parking reward or coupon from this 5-Hr Free Parking Campaign</b> can be used <b>per exit</b> to off-set the parking charges. <b>Multiple parking rewards or</b> <b>coupons from the same promotion cannot be used to off-set parking charges</b>
	per exit from the car park.
•	All purchases made at participating outlets (including takeaways for F&B outlets)
	in the public areas of Changi Airport that meets the qualifying requirements are eligible for the redemption of carpark coupon.
	The free parking rewards and carpark coupons are not exchangeable for cash
Ĭ	and value is not refundable in part if not fully utilized.
•	No claims will be entertained for carpark coupon which is expired, unutilized,
	lost, torn, defaced or damaged.
•	CAG's decision on all matters relating to the promotion is final, conclusive and
	binding on all members and no correspondence will be entertained.
•	Changi Airport participating retail and F&B tenants and CAG's appointed agency, P-Serv Pte Ltd are <u>not eligible</u> to participate in this promotion. The management reserves the right to disqualify any member of the promotion and change the
	Terms and Conditions as it deems fit, without prior notice. Should any dispute arise, all decisions made by Changi Airport (S) Pte Ltd will be final and no correspondence will be entertained.
	Changi Airport Group (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. ("CAG") and its authorised agencies
	shall not be liable for any injury, damage or loss arising out of or in connection
	with this promotion, and each participant agrees to indemnify and hold CAG
	harmless from and against any and all claim, loss or damage incurred by the
	participant or by any other party in relation to the promotion.